
7/12/22, 12:47 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 MERCEDES-BENZ R350 R CLASS: 4JGCB65EX8A064627

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=4JGCB65EX8A064627 1/9

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2008 MERCEDES-BENZ R350 R
CLASS
VIN: 4JGCB65EX8A064627
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/12/22 at 11:47:07 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported

30 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

69,769 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2007 2021 2021

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 13 yrs. 5 mo. 26 days 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Tennessee Tennessee, Wisconsin

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 45,324 45,452 69,769

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=4JGCB65EX8A064627
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=4JGCB65EX8A064627
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 12/22/2008.

Damage Reported No New Issues Reported No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2007

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
10,487 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/10/2007
 

5
  Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000
cincinnati.mercedescenter.com

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

09/12/2007
 

Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

09/25/2007
 

8
  Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roanoke, TX
Title #3105502234

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies
often title a car in one state but register it
to be driven in another.

10/27/2007
 

1,414
  Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

11/23/2007
 

2,126
  Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

05/03/2008
 

6,745
  Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Battery/charging system checked
- Fluids checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=0mMVB0nlMBklCw6dbIlYefRWJuYOD9QLbeQNLnZK29Os1sPENVcgbUyjtc7SoPd6jrlkb34l01UFtj_7ZNycN1O3Kv9iFOEhUsmX0i99kkkQL4WYsC7wwolT0qK0WcXUuNAX97-rxv5LgWc5HPZsHb37ANu72Lo1UMNGHVMOPu4B1zlUVHXmFPXfVwzZ5rqBxjIJjgHNB-kiRAmAPeEslTZr7C4NN81q1EwEids5QSDqrIQ5gD63tkolXk3AnyE37jroL3glIG8wMlApCs8hX14c7u3kt0-fofy-mD3FS8rZtOaazNiCc3jyPckpnVygVKKyarer4DtHvs5S-kjaWSQkOnVav9l2f5CsAboBY5d7J0VCbT-mPT4dpTCvdBx1ToAahv7IL2yeb9-Q_3rtLHs_SGm5mnhXH6_fvJlKzkK4J0spTgrDtwuOnN4lHLyIhde3c_rRW0q2eB5uPLGI9jNfPK2Mn4zqckV4-4x9Vkv7nX0zj8VHRV5x5wDrUN4ssA56O0ThOGNTVQohSPsZiFSxhAD8SjDpAvN2kh0hCiyZx4iovK2XJr-33cDdardrPtXIWlwx3ZjgWatclm2JOJf2aoe56O9CrLgDFoo5VSnOdsyiFHfwHbcLyw1PkGxgIEWOt_TH8ib7XIIw
http://www.cincinnati.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.cincinnati.mercedescenter.com/
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09/09/2008
 

11,504
  Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Wiper(s) replaced
- License plate light bulb(s) replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

12/11/2008
 

14,318
  Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Computer(s) checked
- Camshaft position sensor replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Camshaft position sensor adjusted

12/22/2008
 

Damage Report Damage reported
- Damage to right side




Not all damage is caused by an accident.
Get the car inspected before you buy.
Learn More

01/07/2009
 

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #3105502234

Registration issued or renewed

11/25/2009
 

22,804
  Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Tires rotated
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

12/07/2009
 

23,908
  Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake light bulb(s) replaced

01/13/2010
 

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #3105502234

Registration issued or renewed

02/25/2010
 

25,401
  Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000
cincinnati.mercedescenter.com

5 0 / 5 0 8 V ifi d R i

Vehicle offered for sale

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

http://www.cincinnati.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.cincinnati.mercedescenter.com/
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 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

02/26/2010
 

Mercedes-Benz of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH
513-984-9000

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Interior trim repaired

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

02/26/2010
 

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/02/2010
 

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #0902924264

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

Owner 2
Purchased:
2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
634 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/24/2010
 

25,487
  Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/25/2010
 

Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/26/2010
 

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #0902971653

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

06/11/2010
 

25,585
  Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #101620560239

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/17/2010
 

26,552
  Tafel Motors Inc.
Louisville, KY
502-896-4411
tafelmotors.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Electrical system checked

11/17/2010
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #101620560239

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

12/01/2011
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #101620560239

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/03/2012
 

28,033
  Tafel Motors Inc.
Louisville, KY
502-896-4411
tafelmotors.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

11/20/2012
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #101620560239

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/10/2013
 

28,037
  Tafel Motors Inc.
Louisville, KY
502-896-4411
tafelmotors.com

Vehicle serviced

http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
http://www.tafelmotors.com/
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10/21/2013
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #132940560517

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as White

12/02/2013
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #132940560517

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/21/2014
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #132940560517

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/19/2014
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #132940560517

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/08/2015
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #132940560517

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/21/2016
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #132940560517

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/02/2016
 

29,259
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Air filter checked
- Brakes checked
- Steering/suspension checked

05/10/2016
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased:
2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,204 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/24/2016
 

29,900
  Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, KY
Title #161451140041

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/09/2016
 

29,950
  Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, KY
Title #161611140190

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/04/2016
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, KY
Title #161611140190

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/01/2017
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, KY
Title #161611140190

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/14/2017
 

33,150
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 V ifi d R i

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 90,000 mile service performed
- Tires rotated
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
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14 Verified Reviews - Drivability/performance checked

08/30/2017
 

33,924
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Four tires replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire repaired
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Alignment performed
- Drivability/performance checked
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted

05/02/2018
 

35,364
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

05/25/2018
 

35,514
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire(s) replaced
- Drivability/performance checked

06/26/2018
 

35,765
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 90,000 mile service performed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Air filter replaced

11/07/2018
 

38,462
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tailgate/hatch latch replaced

12/17/2018
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, KY
Title #161611140190

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/15/2019
 

41,349
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 20,000 mile service performed
- Transmission serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Alignment performed

07/25/2019
 

41,918
  ZT Motors of Fort Walton Beach
Mercedes-Benz
Fort Walton Beach, FL
850-863-2161
ztdealers.com

 4.5 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Blower motor replaced/repaired
- Vehicle washed/detailed

09/04/2019
 

43,319
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

 52 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.ztdealers.com/
http://www.ztdealers.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
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mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

12/18/2019
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, KY
Title #161611140190

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/22/2020
 

44,873
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 90,000 mile service performed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire(s) replaced
- Alignment performed
- Drivability/performance checked

11/30/2020
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, KY
Title #161611140190

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/24/2021
 

45,313
  Luxury Imports of Bowling Green
Bowling Green, KY
270-745-0001
mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 90,000 mile service performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Airbag system checked
- Rear spring(s) replaced

03/12/2021
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/16/2021
 

45,324
  Subaru of Gallatin
Gallatin, TN
615-989-7870
https://subaruofgallatin.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

03/17/2021
 

Tennessee
Inspection Station
Sumner County

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/18/2021
 

45,452
  Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kimberly, WI

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/13/2021
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kimberly, WI

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/10/2021 Wisconsin Title issued or updated

 1,643 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbowlinggreen.com/
http://www.https//subaruofgallatin.com/
http://www.https//subaruofgallatin.com/
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  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kimberly, WI
Title #21130W70357

- Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/26/2021
 

51,949
  Coenen's Auto Tech Inc
Little Chute, WI
920-788-2910
coenensautotech.com

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Wheel bearings checked

09/23/2021
 

57,000
  Coenen's Auto Tech Inc
Little Chute, WI
920-788-2910
coenensautotech.com

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

10/22/2021
 

59,368
  Coenen's Auto Tech Inc
Little Chute, WI
920-788-2910
coenensautotech.com

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted

04/07/2022
 

69,608
  Bergstrom Enterprise BMW
Mercedes-Benz
Appleton, WI
920-749-2020
enterprisemotorcars.com

 4.7 / 5.0

105 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

04/22/2022
 

69,769
  Bergstrom Enterprise BMW
Mercedes-Benz
Appleton, WI
920-749-2020
enterprisemotorcars.com

 4.7 / 5.0

105 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/24/2022
 

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kimberly, WI

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/27/2022
 

Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #22V315
- Recall #2022050015 Recall - Safety Title/ Topic:
- Brake Booster - No Brake Pedal Re-work MY:
- 2006-2013 Model(s): Various
- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to obtain
more information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 136 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 136 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has determined that on certain
Model Year ("MY") 2006-2012 ML, GL (164 platform) and R-Class (251 platform) vehicles, the function of the brake booster
might be affected due to advanced corrosion in the joint area of its housing. After extended time in the field and in
conjunction with significant water exposure, this corrosion might lead to a leakage of the brake booster. In this case, the
brake force support might be reduced, leading to an increase in the brake pedal forces required to decelerate the vehicle
and/or to potentially increased stopping distance.Additionally, in rare cases of very severe corrosion, it might be possible
for a particularly strong or hard braking maneuver to cause mechanical damage in the brake booster, whereby the
connection between brake pedal and brake system would fail. In such a very rare case, it would not be possible to
decelerate the vehicle via the service brake.Thus, the risk of a crash or injury would be increased.The function of the foot

http://www.coenensautotech.com/
http://www.coenensautotech.com/
http://www.coenensautotech.com/
http://www.coenensautotech.com/
http://www.coenensautotech.com/
http://www.coenensautotech.com/
http://www.enterprisemotorcars.com/
http://www.enterprisemotorcars.com/
http://www.enterprisemotorcars.com/
http://www.enterprisemotorcars.com/
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
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Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/12/22 at
11:47:07 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety
or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
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WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
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parking brake is not affected by this issue. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will remove the rubber sleeve, check the
brake booster on the affected vehicles and - depending on the result of this inspection - replace as necessary.

After extended time in the field and in conjunction with significant water exposure, this corrosion might lead to a leakage of
the brake booster. In this case, the brake force support might be reduced, leading to an increase in the brake pedal forces
required to decelerate the vehicle and/or to potentially increased stopping distance.Additionally, in rare cases of very
severe corrosion, it might be possible for a particularly strong or hard braking maneuver to cause mechanical damage in
the brake booster, whereby the connection between brake pedal and brake system would fail. In such a very rare case, it
would not be possible to decelerate the vehicle via the service brake.Thus, the risk of a crash or injury would be
increased.The function of the foot parking brake is not affected by this issue.

Remedy: An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will remove the rubber sleeve, check the brake booster on the affected
vehicles and - depending on the result of this inspection - replace as necessary.
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